Features
MD56 is a powerful but compact actuator that is suitable for wide range of
applications including medical, homecare, furniture and industrial…etc. The
motor orientation can be chosen in every 30 degrees of whole round, which
makes it an ideal solution for applications where installation space is limited.
Main applications medical, homecare, furniture, industrial
Input voltage 24V DC
Max. load 5000N (push) / 3500N (pull)

Yellow
White
Ordering Key
MD56 24 . 0
Cover
0 : None (IPX1)
S : With cover (IPX6)
Input Voltage
24 : 24V DC
Motor and Spindle Code
E3, W6, N9, YC
(Refer to paragraph Performance Data)
Retracted Length (mm)
(Refer to paragraph Dimensions)
Extended Length (mm)
(=Retracted length + Stroke. Refer to Dimensions drawing)
Front Connector
1 : Solid with bushing, φ10 mm 2 : Solid w/o bushing, φ12 mm
3 : Slot with bushing, φ10 mm 4 : Slot w/o bushing, φ12 mm
Rear Connector
1 : Solid with bushing, φ10 mm 2 : Solid w/o bushing, φ12 mm
3 : Slot with bushing, φ10 mm 4 : Slot w/o bushing, φ12 mm
Pivot Orientation of Rear Connector
0 : 0°   9 : 90°
Positioning Feedback
0 : None   H : Hall effect sensor R : Reed sensor P : Potentiometer
Reserved
Motor Orientation
0 : 0°   3 : 30°   6 : 60°   9 : 90°   R : 270°
Cable
1 : Straight 750mm, tinned end    2 : Straight 1,500mm, tinned end